➢ Solicit and hear public comments on Agenda items. 

1. Motion to approve the minutes of November 20, 2025, Capital Project Committee meeting.  

2. Motion authorizing the Executive Director to accept the winning bid from Zoeftig Ltd. in the amount of 
$218,046.24 (Two Hundred Eighteen Thousand, Forty-Six Dollars and Twenty-Four Cents) for the purchase of 
new terminal seating, and to execute all necessary documents thereto. 

3. Motion to authorize Executive Director to execute Change Order #1with Meyer, Meyer, Lacroix & Hixson and 
Merrick Construction for engineering and additional ramp pavement, electrical work and replacing a failed water 
main crossing the south ramp in the amount of $838,695.00 (Eight Hundred Thirty-Eight Thousand, Six 
Hundred Ninety-Five Dollars and Zero Cents). 

4. Review updates on Capital Projects.  

THE ENGLAND AUTHORITY 
BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 

Zeb Winstead, Chair               Myron Lawson, Jr. 

Oday Lavergne, Vice-Chair                Steve Mansour 

Jamar Gailes, Secretary/Treasurer               Joe McPherson

[...]

become effective 

10. Motion to authorize the Executive Director to execute lease amendment #2 to the ground lease between EEIDD and 
The Geo Group. 

11. Motion authorizing the Executive Director to accept the winning bid from Zoeftig Ltd. in the amount of 
$218,046.24 (Two Hundred Eighteen Thousand, Forty-Six Dollars and Twenty-Four Cents) for the purchase of 
new terminal seating, and to execute all necessary documents thereto. 

12. Motion to authorize Executive Director to execute Change Order #1with Meyer, Meyer, Lacroix & Hixson and 
Merrick Construction for engineering and additional ramp pavement, electrical work and replacing a failed water 
main crossing the south ramp in the amount of $838,695.00 (Eight Hundred Thirty-Eight Thousand, Six Hundred 
Ninety-Five Dollars and Zero Cents). 

13. Enter Executive Session for discussion of character, professional competency of Executive Director, establishing an 
Annual Rating and Performance Evaluation form regarding same. La. R.S. 42:17(A)(1).  

14. Motion to elect Chair of the England Economic and Industrial Development District.